

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>1</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-2-020(024)011				NO. 1		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER BORDER STATES PAVING INC		BIDDER MAYO CONSTRUCTION CO MPANY INC	
COUNTY & DATE STUTSMAN (093) JUN 22, 2020 09:30AM								FARGO, ND		CAVALIER, ND	
LENGTH & TYPE ND 20, JCT CMC 4718 N 2.5 MILES											
COMPLETION TIME 10/10/20 THIN LIFT OVERLAY & PATCHING						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	3700000	3700000	1179000	1179000	1600000	1600000		
216	WATER	M GAL	25000	25000	625000	1000	2500	36000	90000		
230	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	4134	425000	1756950	600000	2480400	880000	3637920		
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	141000	25000	3525000	40000	564000	39500	556950		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	1577000	2200	3469400	3500	551950	1980	312246		
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	1577000	3250	5125250	3500	551950	1980	312246		
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	TON	37000	20000	740000	330000	1221000	92060	340622		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	2889000	70000	202230000	48250	13939425	78750	22750875		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	44000	30000	1320000	30000	1320000	86550	380820		
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	171000	550000	94050000	465000	79515000	458000	78318000		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	17395150	17395150	27000000	27000000	31000000	31000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	100000	40000	4000000	45000	4500000	30000	3000000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1246000	2250	2803500	2000	2492000	2000	2492000		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	1500000	3000000	285000	57000	350000	70000		
704	PILOT CAR	HR	50000	50000	2500000	60000	3000000	35000	175000		
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	4500000	4500000	1000000	1000000	1500000	1500000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	4500000	4500000	2000000	2000000	1500000	1500000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	4134	1100000	4547400	950000	3927300	2000000	8268000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	2067	1200000	2480400	1400000	2893800	2000000	4134000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	22137000	200	4427400	140	3099180	130	2877810		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	32897000	070	2302790	140	4605580	130	4276610		
TOTAL						36899824		30789051		39249193	
							NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT		
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: BORDER STATES PAVING INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
1				DATE OF AWARD _____				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering _____			

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. <u>2</u> OF <u>2</u>		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-2-020(024)011				NO. 1		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL S		BIDDER		BIDDER	
COUNTY & DATE STUTSMAN (093) JUN 22, 2020 09:30AM						BEMIDJI, MN					
LENGTH & TYPE 2.067 ND 20, JCT CMC 4718 N 2.5 MILES											
COMPLETION TIME 10/10/20 THIN LIFT OVERLAY & PATCHING						C.C. BOND RANK 03		C.C.		C.C.	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT		
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1,000	1200000	1200000						
216	WATER	M GAL	25000	15000	375000						
230	SHOULDER PREPARATION	MILE	4134	540000	223236						
302	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CL 5	TON	141000	40000	564000						
401	TACK COAT	GAL	1577000	2000	315400						
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	1577000	2000	315400						
411	MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE	TON	37000	10000	370000						
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 43	TON	2889000	70000	20223000						
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	44000	15000	660000						
430	PG 58S-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	171000	620000	10602000						
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1000	42500000	42500000						
704	FLAGGING	MHR	100000	45000	4500000						
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	1246000	2200	2741200						
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	800000	1600000						
704	PILOT CAR	HR	50000	52000	2600000						
706	BITUMINOUS LABORATORY	EA	1000	1500000	1500000						
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1000	1500000	1500000						
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	4134	850000	3513900						
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	2067	1200000	2480400						
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	22137000	120	2656440						
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	32897000	120	3947640						
TOTAL						39457494					
					NO LIMIT						
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div> ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering: </div> <div> AWARD TO: BORDER STATES PAVING INC </div> <div> WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED. </div> </div> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 10px;"> <div>2</div> <div>DATE OF AWARD</div> <div>DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering</div> </div>											

ND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION				SHEET NO. 1 OF 1		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED					
PROJECT NO. H-2-052(046)249				NO. 2		BIDDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		BIDDER BORDER STATES PAVING INC		BIDDER KNIFE RIVER MATERIAL S	
COUNTY & DATE STUTSMAN (093) JUN 22, 2020 09:30AM								FARGO, ND		BEMIDJI, MN	
LENGTH & TYPE 0.303 US 52, 2.5 N OF BUCHANAN											
COMPLETION TIME 10/17/20 REMOVE PCC, HOT BIT PAVEMENT						C.C. CHECK RANK 00		C.C. BOND RANK 01		C.C. BOND RANK 02	
SPEC. NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT	BID PRICE	AMOUNT
103	CONTRACT BOND	L SUM	1.000	3800000	3800000	1558000	1558000	1600000	1600000		
202	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2124500	40000	8498000	39600	8413020	36000	7648200		
401	TACK COAT	GAL	846200	2500	211550	8000	676960	2000	169240		
401	FOG SEAL	GAL	318900	3500	111615	8000	255120	2000	63780		
430	SUPERPAVE FAA 45	TON	2261700	75000	16962750	79000	17867430	80000	18093600		
430	CORED SAMPLE	EA	16000	30000	480000	30000	480000	15000	240000		
430	PG 58H-28 ASPHALT CEMENT	TON	1333300	650000	8664500	590000	7864700	640000	8531200		
702	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000	18848160	18848160	27550000	27550000	111000000	111000000		
704	FLAGGING	MHR	40000	45000	1800000	45000	1800000	47000	1880000		
704	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	UNIT	843000	2500	2107500	2000	1686000	2200	1854600		
704	LANE CLOSURE-SIGNAL CONTROL/FLAGGING CONTROL	EA	1.000	12000000	12000000	8000000	8000000	20000000	20000000		
704	PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS	EA	2000	1000000	2000000	275000	550000	800000	1600000		
704	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	2000	105000	210000	100000	200000	90000	180000		
704	DELINEATOR DRUMS	EA	10000	30000	300000	20000	200000	20000	200000		
704	STACKABLE VERTICAL PANELS	EA	35000	45000	1575000	35000	1225000	35000	1225000		
706	CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY	EA	1.000	4000000	4000000	2200000	2200000	1000000	1000000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER	MILE	.606	2500000	1515000	5500000	3333000	5000000	3030000		
760	RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE	MILE	.303	4500000	1363500	7000000	2121000	6500000	1969500		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	2200000	1200	2640000	1500	3300000	1000	2200000		
762	SHORT TERM 24IN LINE-TYPE R	LF	24000	12000	288000	11000	264000	6000	144000		
762	SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR	LF	800000	500	400000	330	264000	300	240000		
762	PVMT MK PAINTED 4IN LINE	LF	3600000	500	1800000	330	1188000	300	1080000		
TOTAL					39961131		40669130		49450330		
						NO LIMIT		NO LIMIT			
ACTION TAKEN BY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering:				AWARD TO: BORDER STATES PAVING INC				WHEN PRELIMINARY ARRANGEMENTS ARE COMPLETED.			
3				DATE OF AWARD				DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Deputy Director For Engineering			